

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8440/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in SBCWP No. 9818/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJMER ZILLA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER ZILLA DAIRY EMPLOYEES UNION &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10407-10409 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates with prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9457 of 2012

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office
report) (For final disposal)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 8440/2012 Mr P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP 9457/2012 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr. Dubey, Adv.

SLP 10407-09/2012 Ms Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Tatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP 10407-09/2012 Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
R.4 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

R.3 Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

SLP 8440/2012 Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
R.4 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Impleader

Mr. Rajender Soni, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv.

For Mr. M.R. Sushil K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sh. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioner started his arguments at 12.25 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER